EX TERNAL MACHINING
Precise Tools for Small Parts Machining
I n n o v a t i v e  G r o o v i n g  &  Tu r n i n g  S o l u t i o n sME TRIC
2
Custom-made according to customer’s application
2
Precise Tools for Small Parts Machining
ST-Cut Unique Clamping System

15 - 15°
17 - 17°
6 - Corner Radius for Round Grooving Inserts
0.2 - 1.5mm
 Inserts
 Inserts Ordering Code System
Parting Off.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Groove & Turn.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Square Grooving.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Round Grooving.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Threading.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
8
Ordering Code Dimensions mm Special
Structure Grade
W R t max K° K° - Direction Rake Angle VS020 VPG
ST85RP0-0.515-00-15R 0.50 0 1.50 15 R 0 - • •
ST85LP0-0.515-00-15L 0.50 0 1.50 15 L 0 - • •
ST85RP0-0.735-00-06RE 0.70 0 3.50 6 R 0 E • •
ST85LP0-0.735-00-06LE 0.70 0 3.50 6 L 0 E • •
ST85RP0-1.050-00-06RE 1.00 0 5.00 6 R 0 E • •
ST85LP0-1.050-00-06LE 1.00 0 5.00 6 L 0 E • •
ST85RP0-1.550-00-15RE 1.50 0 5.00 15 R 0 E • •
ST85LP0-1.550-00-15LE 1.50 0 5.00 15 L 0 E • •
ST85RP0-1.570-0.05-15RE 1.50 0.05 7.00 15 R 0 E • •
ST85LP0-1.570-0.05-15LE 1.50 0.05 7.00 15 L 0 E • •
ST85RP0-2.085-00-15RE 2.00 0 8.50 15 R 0 E • •
ST85LP0-2.085-00-15LE 2.00 0 8.50 15 L 0 E • •
ST85RP0-2.085-0.05-15RE 2.00 0.05 8.50 15 R 0 E • •
ST85LP0-2.085-0.05-15LE 2.00 0.05 8.50 15 L 0 E • •
ST85RP8-0.735-00-15RE 0.70 0 3.50 15 R 8 E • •
ST85LP8-0.735-00-15LE 0.70 0 3.50 15 L 8 E • •
ST85RP8-1.050-00-15RE 1.00 0 5.00 15 R 8 E • •
ST85LP8-1.050-00-15LE 1.00 0 5.00 15 L 8 E • •
ST85RP8-0.735-00-15R 0.70 0 3.50 15 R 8 - • •
ST85LP8-0.735-00-15L 0.70 0 3.50 15 L 8 - • •
ST85RP8-1.050-00-15R 1.00 0 5.00 15 R 8 - • •
ST85LP8-1.050-00-15L 1.00 0 5.00 15 L 8 - • •
ST85RP8-1.570-00-15RE 1.50 0 7.00 15 R 8 E • •
ST85LP8-1.570-00-15LE 1.50 0 7.00 15 L 8 E • •
ST85RP8-1.570-0.05-15RE 1.50 0.05 7.00 15 R 8 E • •
ST85RP8-1.570-0.05-15LE 1.50 0.05 7.00 15 L 8 E • •
ST85RP8-2.085-00-15RE 2.00 0 8.50 15 R 8 E • •
ST85LP8-2.085-00-15LE 2.00 0 8.50 15 L 8 E • •
ST85RP8-2.085-0.05-15RE 2.00 0.05 8.50 15 R 8 E • •
ST85LP8-2.085-0.05-15LE 2.00 0.05 8.50 15 L 8 E • •
| • In stock  °  Available upon request
RH INSERT
RH K-DIRECTION
LH INSERT

 R
 W
 t max.
 K°
 8.5 max.
 R
 W
 t max.
Parting Off
TURN-GROOVEPARTING OFF FRONT TURNING SQUARE GROOVE ROUND GROOVEBACK TURNING THREAD
LH Insert RH Insert
9
Ordering Code Dimensions mm Special
Structure Grade
W R t max K° K° - Direction Rake Angle VS020 VPG
ST85RP17-0.735-00-15RE 0.70 0 3.50 15 R 17 E • •
ST85LP17-0.735-00-15LE 0.70 0 3.50 15 L 17 E • •
ST85RP17-1.050-00-15RE 1.00 0 5.00 15 R 17 E • •
ST85LP17-1.050-00-15LE 1.00 0 5.00 15 L 17 E • •
ST85RP17-1.570-00-15RE 1.50 0 7.00 15 R 17 E • •
ST85LP17-1.570-00-15LE 1.50 0 7.00 15 L 17 E • •
ST85RP17-1.570-0.05-15RE 1.50 0.05 7.00 15 R 17 E • •
ST85RP17-1.570-0.05-15LE 1.50 0.05 7.00 15 L 17 E • •
ST85RP17-2.085-00-15RE 2.00 0 8.50 15 R 17 E • •
ST85LP17-2.085-00-15LE 2.00 0 8.50 15 L 17 E • •
ST85RP17-2.085-0.05-15RE 2.00 0.05 8.50 15 R 17 E • •
ST85LP17-2.085-0.05-15LE 2.00 0.05 8.50 15 L 17 E • •
| • In stock  °  Available upon request
RH INSERT
RH K-DIRECTION
LH INSERT

 W
 t max.
 K°
 8.5 max.
 R
 W
 t max.
Parting Off
TURN-GROOVEPARTING OFF FRONT TURNING SQUARE GROOVE ROUND GROOVEBACK TURNING THREAD
LH Insert RH Insert
10
Groove & Turn Right Hand Inserts
Ordering Code Dimensions mm Special
Structure Grade
W R t1 max t2 max Rake Angle VS020 VPG
ST85RT12-0.515-0.03E 0.50 0.03 4.00 1.50 12 E • •
ST85RT12-1.025-00E 1.00 0.00 4.00 2.50 12 E • •
ST85RT12-1.025-0.05E 1.00 0.05 4.00 2.50 12 E • •
ST85RT12-1.530-00E 1.50 0.00 4.00 3.00 12 E • •
ST85RT12-1.530-0.08E 1.50 0.08 4.00 3.00 12 E • •
ST85RT12-2.040-0.08E 2.00 0.08 6.50 4.00 12 E • •
ST85RT12-2.560-0.10E 2.50 0.10 6.50 6.00 12 E • •
ST85RT12-3.065-0.20E 3.00 0.20 6.50 6.50 12 E • •
| • In stock  °  Available upon request
Groove & Turn Left Hand Inserts
Ordering Code Dimensions mm Special
Structure Grade
W R t1 max t2 max Rake Angle VS020 VPG
ST85LT12-0.515-0.03E 0.50 0.03 4.00 1.50 12 E • •
ST85LT12-1.025-00E 1.00 0.00 4.00 2.50 12 E • •
ST85LT12-1.025-0.05E 1.00 0.05 4.00 2.50 12 E • •
ST85LT12-1.530-00E 1.50 0.00 4.00 3.00 12 E • •
ST85LT12-1.530-0.08E 1.50 0.08 4.00 3.00 12 E • •
ST85LT12-2.040-0.08E 2.00 0.08 6.50 4.00 12 E • •
ST85LT12-2.560-0.10E 2.50 0.10 6.50 6.00 12 E • •
ST85LT12-3.065-0.20E 3.00 0.20 6.50 6.50 12 E • •
| • In stock  °  Available upon request
 t1 max.
LH INSERT RH INSERT
 Rake Angle°
W
 R
 R  t1 max.
 t2 max.  t2 max.
W
 R
 R
 Rake Angle°
Groove & Turn
LH Insert RH Insert
TURN-GROOVEPARTING OFF FRONT TURNING SQUARE GROOVE ROUND GROOVEBACK TURNING THREAD
11
Square Grooving Right Hand Inserts
Ordering Code Dimensions mm Special
Structure Grade
W R t max Rake Angle VS020 VPG
ST85RS0-0.820-00E 0.80 0.00 2.00 0 E • •
ST85RS8-0.820-00E 0.80 0.00 2.00 8 E • •
ST85RS0-1.025-00E 1.00 0.00 2.50 0 E • •
ST85RS8-1.025-00E 1.00 0.00 2.50 8 E • •
ST85RS8-1.025-0.05E 1.00 0.05 2.50 8 E • •
ST85RS0-1.230-00E 1.20 0.00 3.00 0 E • •
ST85RS8-1.230-00E 1.20 0.00 3.00 8 E • •
ST85RS0-1.530-00E 1.50 0.00 3.00 0 E • •
ST85RS8-1.530-00E 1.50 0.00 3.00 8 E • •
ST85RS8-1.530-0.05E 1.50 0.05 3.00 8 E • •
ST85RS0-1.840-00E 1.80 0.00 4.00 0 E • •
ST85RS0-2.040-00E 2.00 0.00 4.00 0 E • •
ST85RS0-2.560-00E 2.50 0.00 6.00 0 E • •
ST85RS0-3.065-00E 3.00 0.00 6.50 0 E • •
| • In stock  °  Available upon request
Square Grooving Left Hand Inserts
Ordering Code Dimensions mm Special
Structure Grade
W R t max Rake Angle VS020 VPG
ST85LS0-0.820-00E 0.80 0.00 2.00 0 E • •
ST85LS8-0.820-00E 0.80 0.00 2.00 8 E • •
ST85LS0-1.025-00E 1.00 0.00 2.50 0 E • •
ST85LS8-1.025-00E 1.00 0.00 2.50 8 E • •
ST85LS8-1.025-0.05E 1.00 0.05 2.50 8 E • •
ST85LS0-1.230-00E 1.20 0.00 3.00 0 E • •
ST85LS8-1.230-00E 1.20 0.00 3.00 8 E • •
ST85LS0-1.530-00E 1.50 0.00 3.00 0 E • •
ST85LS8-1.530-00E 1.50 0.00 3.00 8 E • •
ST85LS8-1.530-0.05E 1.50 0.05 3.00 8 E • •
ST85LS0-1.840-00E 1.80 0.00 4.00 0 E • •
ST85LS0-2.040-00E 2.00 0.00 4.00 0 E • •
ST85LS0-2.560-00E 2.50 0.00 6.00 0 E • •
ST85LS0-3.065-00E 3.00 0.00 6.50 0 E • •
| • In stock  °  Available upon request
LH INSERT RH INSERT
 t max.
W
 R
 R  8.5 max.
 Rake Angle°  Rake Angle°
 t max.
W
 R
 R  8.5 max.
Square Grooving
TURN-GROOVEPARTING OFF FRONT TURNING SQUARE GROOVE ROUND GROOVEBACK TURNING THREAD
LH Insert RH Insert
12
Round Grooving Right Hand Inserts
Ordering Code Dimensions mm Special
Structure Grade
W R t max Rake Angle VS020 VPG
ST85RR0-0.215E 0.40 0.20 1.50 0 E • •
ST85RR0-0.520E 1.00 0.50 2.00 0 E • •
ST85RR0-0.7530E 1.50 0.75 3.00 0 E • •
ST85RR0-1.040E 2.00 1.00 4.00 0 E • •
ST85RR8-1.040E 2.00 1.00 4.00 8 E • •
ST85RR0-1.2550E 2.50 1.25 5.00 0 E • •
ST85RR0-1.560E 3.00 1.50 6.00 0 E • •
ST85RR8-1.560E 3.00 1.50 6.00 8 E • •
| • In stock  °  Available upon request
Round Grooving Left Hand Inserts
Ordering Code Dimensions mm Special
Structure Grade
W R t max Rake Angle VS020 VPG
ST85LR0-0.215E 0.40 0.20 1.50 0 E • •
ST85LR0-0.520E 1.00 0.50 2.00 0 E • •
ST85LR0-0.7530E 1.50 0.75 3.00 0 E • •
ST85LR0-1.040E 2.00 1.00 4.00 0 E • •
ST85LR8-1.040E 2.00 1.00 4.00 8 E • •
ST85LR0-1.2550E 2.50 1.25 5.00 0 E • •
ST85LR0-1.560E 3.00 1.50 6.00 0 E • •
ST85LR8-1.560E 3.00 1.50 6.00 8 E • •
| • In stock  °  Available upon request
LH INSERT RH INSERT
 Rake Angle°
 t max.

 Rake Angle°  Helix °  Rake Angle°
Partial Profile 60°
TURN-GROOVEPARTING OFF FRONT TURNING SQUARE GROOVE ROUND GROOVEBACK TURNING THREAD
 Y  Y  Y  Y
Partial Profile 60° Right Hand Inserts
Ordering Code Dimensions mm Pitch Grade
W R t max Y mm / TPI No. of
Passes
Rake
Angle Helix ° Thread
Direction Profile Side VS020 VPG
ST85RTH4AA60RHR 1.00 0.00 2.50 0.15 0.075 - 0.25/508-100 3-4 4 6 RH R • •
ST85RTH4AA60RHL 1.00 0.00 2.50 0.15 0.075 - 0.25/508-100 3-4 4 6 RH L • •
ST85RTH4AB60RHR 1.50 0.02 4.50 0.30 0.25 - 0.5/80-46 4-6 4 4 RH R • •
ST85RTH4AB60RHL 1.50 0.02 4.50 0.30 0.25 - 0.5/80-46 4-6 4 4 RH L • •
ST85RTH4A60RHR 2.00 0.05 6.5 0.85 0.5 - 1.5/46-16 4-10 4 2.5 RH R • •
ST85RTH4A60RHL 2.00 0.05 6.5 0.85 0.5 - 1.5/46-16 4-10 4 2.5 RH L • •
ST85RTH4G60RH 3.20 0.20 8.5 1.60 1.75 - 3.0/14-8 5-14 4 1.5 RH N • •
| • In stock  °  Available upon request
Partial Profile 60° Left Hand Inserts
Ordering Code Dimensions mm Pitch Grade
W R t max Y mm / TPI No. of
Passes
Rake
Angle Helix ° Thread
Direction Profile Side VS020 VPG
ST85LTH4AA60RHR 1.00 0.00 2.50 0.15 0.075 - 0.25/508-100 3-4 4 6 RH R • •
ST85LTH4AA60RHL 1.00 0.00 2.50 0.15 0.075 - 0.25/508-100 3-4 4 6 RH L • •
ST85LTH4AB60RHR 1.50 0.02 4.50 0.30 0.25 - 0.5/80-46 4-6 4 4 RH R • •
ST85LTH4AB60RHL 1.50 0.02 4.50 0.30 0.25 - 0.5/80-46 4-6 4 4 RH L • •
ST85LTH4A60RHR 2.00 0.05 6.5 0.85 0.5 - 1.5/46-16 4-10 4 2.5 RH R • •
ST85LTH4A60RHL 2.00 0.05 6.5 0.85 0.5 - 1.5/46-16 4-10 4 2.5 RH L • •
ST85LTH4G60RH 3.20 0.20 8.5 1.60 1.75 - 3.0/14-8 5-14 4 1.5 RH N • •
| • In stock  °  Available upon request
L
X
Y

(ST85RTH...RHR...)
Neutral Profile Side
(ST85RTH...RH...)
RH Insert, RH Thread Shown
LH Profile Side
(ST85RTH...RHL...)
 Y  Y  Y  Y
LH Profile Side RH Profile Side
Partial Profile 55° Right Hand Inserts
Ordering Code Dimensions mm Pitch Grade
W R t max Y mm / TPI No. of
Passes
Rake
Angle Helix ° Thread
Direction Profile Side VS020 VPG
ST85RTH4A55RHR 2.00 0.06 6.50 0.85 0.5 - 1.5/46-16 4-10 4 2.5 RH R • •
ST85RTH4A55RHL 2.00 0.06 6.50 0.85 0.5 - 1.5/46-16 4-10 4 2.5 RH L • •
ST85RTH4G55RH 3.20 0.25 8.50 1.60 1.75 - 3.0/14-8 5-14 4 1.5 RH N • •
| • In stock  °  Available upon request
Partial Profile 55° Left Hand Inserts
Ordering Code Dimensions mm Pitch Grade
W R t max Y mm / TPI No. of
Passes
Rake
Angle Helix ° Thread
Direction Profile Side VS020 VPG
ST85LTH4A55RHR 2.00 0.06 6.50 0.85 0.5 - 1.5/46-16 4-10 4 2.5 RH R • •
ST85LTH4A55RHL 2.00 0.06 6.50 0.85 0.5 - 1.5/46-16 4-10 4 2.5 RH L • •
ST85LTH4G55RH 3.20 0.25 8.50 1.60 1.75 - 3.0/14-8 5-14 4 1.5 RH N • •
| • In stock  °  Available upon request
IC
L
Y

STER2020-85 20x20 120
Square Shank Left Hand Tools Spare Parts
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm
HxB L1 Screw Key Torque Limiting Adapter*
85
STEL0810-85 8x10 110
SM5x0.8x9-T10
Torque Limit: 3.0Nm K3T D02-12-3.0Nm
STEL1010-85 10x10 110
STEL1212-85 12x12 120
STEL1616-85 16x16 120
STEL2020-85 20x20 120
| * Item sold separately. See page 15 for more details.
 L1
Ø 17mm max
6
H H
B
* Right hand shown
Square Shank Tools
17
Stepped Square Shank Right Hand Tools (STESR) Spare Parts
Insert
Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm
HxB L1 T Screw Key Torque Limiting Adapter*
85
STESR0810-85T30 08x10 110 30
SM5x0.5x7-T10 LH
Torque Limit: 3.0Nm K3T D02-12-3.0Nm
STESR1010-85T30 10x10 110 30
STESR1212-85T40 12x12 120 40
STESR1616-85T40 16x16 120 40
Stepped Square Shank Left Hand Tools (STESL) Spare Parts
Insert
Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm
HxB L1 T Screw Key Torque Limiting Adapter*
85
STESL0810-85T30 08x10 110 30
SM5x0.5x7-T10
Torque Limit: 3.0Nm K3T D02-12-3.0Nm
STESL1010-85T30 10x10 110 30
STESL1212-85T40 12x12 120 40
STESL1616-85T40 16x16 120 40
Stepped Square Shank Right Hand Tools (STESRS) ** Spare Parts
Insert
Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm
HxB L1 T Screw Key Torque Limiting Adapter*
85
STESRS1010-85T30 10x10 110 30
SM5x0.5x7-T10
Torque Limit: 3.0Nm K3T D02-12-3.0NmSTESRS1212-85T40 12x12 120 40
STESRS1616-85T40 16x16 120 40
| * Item sold separately. See page 15 for more details.
| ** STESRS...-85T... - RH tool with LH Inserts. See page 4.
Ø 17mm max
 T
 L1
H